Karamchari w.e.f. 26.02.1991. There is no doubt that not the applicant 

alone but certain other officials of the Corporation were also involved in 

forging the documents. 

10. In the wake, the Original Application is dismissed and a cost of 

`25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) is imposed. The 

Commissioner, South DMC will identify the persons, who have contributed 

to forgery and will recover the amount of cost from them.  

( A.K. Bhardwaj ) 
Member (J) 

November 3, 2015 
/sunil/